HELMKE
High-Voltage Motors with
Flameproof Enclosure
Ex d IIC T4 Gb
Ex d e IIC T4 Gb
English
HV_Broschüre_EN_Druck_150416_C_FAB.indd   2 19.04.16   09:03
Contents

voltages or loads, a special insulation is required.
► An approved and functionally tested temperature monitoring device needed, that separate the motor from the supply in
case of over-temperature.
Torque limits for operation with frequency inverter (IC411: self-ventilated; IC416: with external ventilation)
2-pole motors
Frame size 355
Frame sizes 400, 450, 500
4-, 6-pole motors
 Frame size 355 Frame sizes 400, 450, 500
 3BOperating data 21
4 Operating data
The technical data specified in the following apply to the models with Ex d IIC/IIB and Ex d e IIC/IIB.
4.1 Overview
Type * Frame size Rated output [kW]
2-pole 4-pole 6-pole
DDOR355M 355 160 160 -
DDOR355M 355 200 200 -
DDOR355M 355 250 250 200
DDOR355L 355 315 315 250
DDOR355L 355 355 355 315
DDOR400M 400 400 400 -
DDOR400M 400 - 450 -
DDOR400L 400 450 500 355
DDOR400L 400 500 560 400
DDOR400L 400 - - 450
DDOR450M 450 560 - -
DDOR450L 450 630 630 500
DDOR450L 450 710 710 560
DDOR450L 450 - 800 630
DDOR500M 500 - 900 710
DDOR500M 500 800 1000 800
DDOR500L 500 900 1250 900
DDOR500L 500 1000 - 1000
* The type designations change depending on the ignition protection class as follows:
► Ex d IIC: CDDOR
► Ex d IIB: BDDOR

rated
current
Locked
rotor
torque to
rated
torque
Breakdown
torque to
rated
torque
  P nN MN η [%] N   cos ϕ IA/I MN A/M MN K/M J N
  [kW] [min-1 [Nm] ] 100% 75% 50%     [ kgm2 [kg] ]
Helmke flameproof
 3000 min-1 (2-pole)
DDOR355M-02-5 355 160 2980 513 96,5 95.4 94.5 0,88 6.0 0.7 2,3 2,7 2250
DDOR355M-02-5 355 200 2980 642 95,7 95.6 95 0,88 5,5 0.7 2 3 2350
DDOR355M-02-5 355 250 2982 801 96,1 96 95.2 0,88 6 0.7 2,3 3,5 2500
DDOR355L-02-5 355 315 2980 1011 96,5 96.4 96 0,89 6 0.8 2,2 4,25 2850
DDOR355L-02-5 355 355 2982 1138 96,6 96.5 96 0,87 6 0.8 2,3 4,5 3000
DDOR400M-02-5 400 400 2983 1282 96,3 96.2 95.4 0,9 6 0.8 2,2 6 3300
DDOR400L-02-5 400 450 2984 1442 96,4 96.3 95.5 0,9 6,5 0.9 2,3 6,5 3450
DDOR400L-02-5 400 500 2985 1601 96,5 96.4 95.8 0,9 6,5 0.9 2,4 6,5 3650
DDOR450M-02-5 450 560 2985 1794 97 96.8 96.3 0,91 6 0.8 2,2 13 4650
DDOR450L-02-5 450 630 2986 2017 97,1 96.9 96.5 0,92 6,5 0.8 2,2 14,25 5000
DDOR450L-02-5 450 710 2986 2273 97,1 97 96.6 0,92 6,5 0.9 2,3 16 5350
DDOR500M-02-5 500 800 2983 2564 96,2 96 95 0,92 6 0,8 2,2 34,5 6300
DDOR500L-02-5 500 900 2982 2885 96,3 96.2 95.5 0,92 6 0.8 2,2 39 6850
DDOR500L-02-5 500 1000 2984 3204 96,6 96.4 95.7 0,92 6,5 0.8 2,3 41 7100
26 3BOperating data
  Rating data for mains operation With direct activation Rotor
inertia

rated
current
Locked
rotor
torque to
rated
torque
Breakdown
torque to
rated
torque
  P nN MN η [%] N   cos ϕ IA/I MN A/M MN K/M J N
  [kW] [min-1 [Nm] ] 100% 75% 50%     [kgm2 [kg] ]
Helmke flameproof
 1500 min-1 (4-pole)
DDOR355M-04-5 355 160 1490 1027 94,5 94 92.4 0,83 6,5 0.9 2,3 6,25 2200
DDOR355M-04-5 355 200 1490 1283 94,8 94,3 93 0,82 6,5 1 2,4 7,25 2370
DDOR355M-04-5 355 250 1490 1604 95,3 95 93,8 0,83 6,5 0.9 2,3 8,75 2650
DDOR355L-04-5 355 315 1490 2021 95,7 95,5 94,5 0,84 6,5 1 2,3 10 2870
DDOR355L-04-5 355 355 1490 2278 95,8 95,7 94,8 0,84 6,5 1 2,3 11 3150
DDOR400M-04-5 400 400 1490 2566 96 95,8 95 0,85 6,2 0,9 2,2 12,5 3350
DDOR400M-04-5 400 450 1490 2887 96,2 96 95,2 0,85 6,5 1 2,3 13,5 3570
DDOR400L-04-5 400 500 1490 3208 96,3 96,1 95,3 0,85 6,8 1,1 2,3 14,5 3750
DDOR400L-04-5 400 560 1490 3593 96,4 96,2 95,5 0,85 6,8 1,1 2,4 15,5 3970
DDOR450L-04-5 450 630 1487 4050 96 95,8 95 0,88 6,5 1 2,1 31 4750
DDOR450L-04-5 450 710 1488 4562 96,1 96 95,3 0,88 6,7 1,1 2,2 34 5100
DDOR450L-04-5 450 800 1488 5140 96,3 96,2 95,5 0,88 6,8 1,2 2,2 36 5370
DDOR500M-04-5 500 900 1491 5771 96,3 96,2 95,3 0,88 6,3 0,9 2 58 6400
DDOR500M-04-5 500 1000 1491 6412 96,5 96,3 95,5 0,89 6,5 0,9 2 63 6850
DDOR500L-04-5 500 1250 1491 8015 96,7 96,6 96 0,89 6,7 1 2,1 69 7300
 3BOperating data 27
  Rating data for mains operation With direct activation Rotor
inertia
Weight

rated
current
Locked
rotor
torque to
rated
torque
Breakdown
torque to
rated
torque
  P nN MN η [%] N   cos ϕ IA/I MN A/M MN K/M J N
  [kW] [min-1 [Nm] ] 100% 75% 50%     [kgm2 [kg] ]
Helmke flameproof
 1000 min-1 (6-pole)
DDOR355M-06-5 355 200 991 1929 94,2 93,7 92,2 0,8 5,5 0,9 2 13,5 2800
DDOR355L-06-5 355 250 991 2412 94,6 94,2 92,8 0,8 5,5 0,9 2 16 3000
DDOR355L-06-5 355 315 991 3039 95 94,6 93,4 0,8 5,5 0,9 2 18 3300
DDOR400L-06-5 355 355 992 3421 94,8 94,6 93,3 0,8 5,3 0,8 2 26 3900
DDOR400L-06-5 400 400 992 3855 95 94,7 93,6 0,8 5,3 0,8 2 27 4150
DDOR400L-06-5 400 450 992 4337 95,3 95 93,8 0,8 5,5 0,8 2 28,5 4320
DDOR450L-06-5 400 500 992 4819 95,2 95 93,8 0,85 5,5 0,8 2 49 5250
DDOR450L-06-5 400 560 993 5391 95,4 95,1 94 0,85 6 0,9 2,2 52 5470
DDOR450L-06-5 450 630 993 6065 95,6 95,4 94,4 0,85 5,7 0,8 2 55 5750
DDOR50ML-06-5 450 710 994 6829 95,7 95,3 94,1 0,84 6,8 1 2,4 103 6500
DDOR500M-06-5 450 800 994 7694 96 95,8 94,5 0,85 6,8 1 2,4 111 6850
DDOR500L-06-5 500 900 994 8656 96,1 95,8 94,8 0,85 6,8 1 2,4 118,5 7200
DDOR500L-06-5 500 1000 994 9618 96,3 96 95 0,85 6,8 1,1 2,4 126,5 7550
28 3BOperating data
4.4 Dimensions of motors with frame sizes 355–500 (standard design)
Model IM 1001 (B3)
Type
Frame
size
Num
ber
of
poles
Dimensions according to IEC [mm]
H A B C AB BB HD AC AD HA K L
Dimensions according to DIN [mm]
h b a w1 f e m1 g v c s k
DDOR355M-02-5 355 2 355 610 900 254 700 1250 1400 910 450 30 35 1950
DDOR355L-02-5 355 2 355 610 1120 254 700 1450 1400 910 450 30 35 2150
DDOR355M-04(6)-5 355 4-6 355 610 900 254 700 1250 1400 910 450 30 35 1950
DDOR355L-04(6)-5 355 4-6 355 610 1120 254 700 1450 1400 910 450 30 35 2150
DDOR400M-02-5 400 2 400 710 1120 280 840 1450 1460 930 450 30 35 2180
DDOR400L-02-5 400 2.. 400 710 1250 280 840 1600 1460 930 450 30 35 2330
DDOR400M-04(6)-5 400 4-6 400 710 1120 280 840 1450 1460 930 450 30 35 2180
DDOR400L-04(6)-5 400 4-6 400 710 1250 280 840 1600 1460 930 450 30 35 2330
DDOR450M-02-5 450 2. 450 800 112o 315 950 1450 1560 980 450 40 42 2340
DDOR450L-02-5 450 2 450 800 1250 315 950 1650 1560 980 450 40 42 2540
DDOR450M-04(6)-5 450 4-6 450 800 112o 315 950 1450 1560 980 450 40 42 2340
DDOR450L-04(6)-5 450 4-6 450 800 1250 315 950 1650 1560 980 450 40 42 2540
DDOR500M-02-5 500 2 500 850 1250 355 1020 1650 1670 1030 450 40 42 2540
DDOR500L-02-5 500 2 500 850 1400 355 1020 1750 1670 1030 450 40 42 2640
DDOR500M-04(6)-5 500 4-6 500 850 1250 355 1020 1650 1670 1030 450 40 42 2580
DDOR500L-04(6)-5 500 4-6 500 850 1400 355 1020 1750 1670 1030 450 40 42 2680
 3BOperating data 29
Type
Frame
size

DDOR355L-02-5 355 2 120 70 140 20 12 74.5
DDOR355M-04(6)-5 355 4-6 120 100 210 28 16 106
DDOR355L-04(6)-5 355 4-6 120 100 210 28 16 106
DDOR400M-02-5 400 2 150 80 170 22 14 85
DDOR400L-02-5 400 2.. 150 80 170 22 14 85
DDOR400M-04(6)-5 400 4-6 150 110 210 28 16 116
DDOR400L-04(6)-5 400 4-6 150 110 210 28 16 116
DDOR450M-02-5 450 2. 225 80 170 22 14 85
DDOR450L-02-5 450 2 225 80 170 22 14 85
DDOR450M-04(6)-5 450 4-6 225 110 210 28 16 116
DDOR450L-04(6)-5 450 4-6 225 110 210 28 16 116
DDOR500M-02-5 500 2 225 90 170 25 14 95
DDOR500L-02-5 500 2 225 90 170 25 14 95
DDOR500M-04-5 500 4 225 120 210 28 16 127
DDOR500L-04-5 500 4 225 120 210 28 16 127
DDOR500M-06-5 500 6 225 130 250 32 18 137
DDOR500L-06-5 500 6 225 130 250 32 18 137
30 4BMechanical execution and variants
5 Mechanical execution and variants
5.1 Standard machine design